
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5881

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10TH APRIL, 2017


ONGC CSR FUND FOR WATER HARVESTING


  5881.     SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN  :


पेट्रोलियम एवं प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्री


Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any data of the Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited CSR fund used for water harvesting in Gujarat; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


पेट्रोलियम एवं प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्रािय में राज्य मंत्री (स्विंत्र प्रभार) (श्री धमने्द्र प्रधान)


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF
PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a)&(b) – An amount of Rs.91,52,000/- during the year 2009-10 and Rs.6,50,000/-

during the year 2016-17 has been given by Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited

(ONGC), Mehsana asset, under Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) Fund for Water

Harvesting. The details are as under :-

(i) Financial Support for Construction of 09 Nos. Recharge Tubewells in and around operational areas of Mehsana Asset with financial implication of Rs.91,52,000/- to

Gujarat Water Resources Development corporation Limited, G.T.W. Division,

Ahmedabad (Gujarat).


(ii) Financial Support for Recharge Tubewell at Village Jagudan, Taluk & District

Mehsana with financial implication of Rs.6,50,000/- to Sarpanch, Jagudan Gram

Panchayat, at post Jagudan, Taluk & District Mehsana.
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